



prejudice the rights and contentions of the writ petitioners before the High Court in any manner.

The High Court is requested to expedite the hearing of the main petition and dispose the same off as far as possible within six months.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master