

ITEM NO.11-A

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13046/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in WP No.325/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INDIAN COMMERCIAL PILOTS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA LTD. & ORS.
(for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2012 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agwarwal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respdt. No. 1 Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Shreya S Dabas, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Dhami, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. RN Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Abhiruchi, Adv.
Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co. , Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

M/s. Lalit Bhasin and Mudit Sharma, Advocates, accept

notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Mr. Bhasin submits on instructions that an equal number of pilots as have been deputed from the erstwhile shall be deputed for training from out of the erstwhile Indian Airlines pilots also with effect from 08.05.2012 on a Boeing facility. He submits that in the light of that statement the apprehension expressed by the petitioner/applicant that only Air India pilots are being or may be deputed for such training

Air India

is misplaced. Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner/applicant submits that the statement of Mr. Bhasin is indeed sufficient to allay the apprehension expressed in the application. In that view, therefore, this application is disposed of recording the statement made by Mr. Bhasin at the bar.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master